the basis of the recommendations and approvals of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
the Board of Directors of the Company, the approval of Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded to increase the remuneration of Mr. Tarachand Mehta, Managing Director (DIN: 01234768) of 
the company with an overall slab ranging from Rs.24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs only) to 
Rs.2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore only) per annum effective from April 1, 2026 up to his remaining 
tenure as an Managing Director (Upto March 31, 2029) and the Board of Directors including any 
committee thereof are authorized to alter and vary the terms and conditions of the said remuneration

[...]

the basis of the recommendations and approvals of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
the Board of Directors of the Company, the approval of Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded to increase the remuneration of Mr. Rajesh Mehta, Jt. Managing Director (DIN: 07605326) of 
the company with an overall slab ranging from Rs.24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs only) to 
Rs.2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore only) per annum effective from April 1, 2026 up to March 31, 2029 
and the Board of Directors including any committee thereof are authorized to alter and vary the terms 
and conditions of the said remuneration from time to time and notwithstanding that such remuneration